Sunlord                               Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead                   Page 1 of 12
[ New Released, Revised]                     SPEC No.: UPZ09150000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead
Sunlord Part Number UPZ Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
c)  Manufacturing Address:
   Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China  518110
Sunlord                               Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead                   Page 9 of 12
Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics
I. UPZ1005 Series
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
UPZ1005D100-2R0TF 0~30 100 45 2000
UPZ1005D300-1R7TF 30±25% 100 50 1700
UPZ1005D300-2R2TF 30±25% 100 35 2200
UPZ1005D600-1R5TF 60±25% 100 75 1500
UPZ1005D800-1R5TF 80±25% 100 70 1500
UPZ1005D121-1R3TF 120±25% 100 90 1300
UPZ1005D221-R90TF 220±25% 100 160 900
0.5±0.15
[.020±.006]
II. UPZ1608 Series
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
UPZ1608G300-1R8TF 30±25% 100 60 1800
UPZ1608G600-1R2TF 60±25% 100 100 1200
UPZ1608G101-1R0TF 100±25% 100 150 1000
UPZ1608U220-6R0TF 22±25% 100 10 6000
UPZ1608U280-6R0TF 28±25% 100 10 6000
UPZ1608U700-4R0TF 70±25% 100 20 4000
UPZ1608U221-2R2TF 220±25% 100 50 2200
UPZ1608U331-1R5TF 330±25% 100 70 1500
UPZ1608U391-1R5TF 390±25% 100 120 1500
UPZ1608U471-1R5TF 470±25% 100 120 1500
UPZ1608U601-1R3TF 600±25% 100 150 1300
UPZ1608E300-5R0TF 30±25% 100 10 5000
UPZ1608E600-3R5TF 60±25% 100 20 3500
UPZ1608E101-3R0TF 100±25% 100 30 3000
UPZ1608E181-2R2TF 180±25% 100 50 2200
UPZ1608E221-2R2TF 220±25% 100 50 2200
UPZ1608E331-1R7TF 330±25% 100 80 1700
UPZ1608E601-1R0TF 600±25% 100 150 1000
UPZ1608W260-6R0TF 26±25% 100 7 6000
0.8±0.15
[.031±.006]
III. UPZ2012 Series
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Ir
 (mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
UPZ2012D220-6R0TF 22±25% 100 10 6000
UPZ2012D800-4R0TF 80±25% 100 20 4000
UPZ2012U220-6R0TF 22±25% 100 10 6000
UPZ2012U300-6R0TF 30±25% 100 10 6000
UPZ2012U600-4R0TF 60±25% 100 20 4000
UPZ2012U221-3R0TF 220±25% 100 40 3000
UPZ2012E300-6R0TF 30±25% 100 10 6000
UPZ2012E121-4R0TF 120±25% 100 20 4000
UPZ2012E221-3R0TF 220±25% 100 40 3000
UPZ2012E331-2R5TF 330±25% 100 50 2500
UPZ2012E601-2R0TF 600±25% 100 90 2000
UPZ2012E102-1R5TF 1000±25% 100 120 1500
0.85±0.2
[.033±.008]
Impedance Frequency Characteristics
UPZ1005 Series